
2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 09:28:39
Event: Q03 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 67 Brett METCALF / Team ATUJARA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:23.072  5 of  6
2 85 Ben SHAW Yamaha RDLC 250 1:23.121  2 of  5 .049 .049
3 5 Neale WEDDALL Yamaha RDLC 250 1:24.808  2 of  3 1.736 1.687
4 82 Andy PITMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:25.019  3 of  3 1.947 .211
5 429 Sean KELLY / Coast Powersport Yamaha RDLC 250 1:28.600  5 of  6 5.528 3.581
6 27 Lech BUDNIAK Yamaha RDLC 250 1:30.335  5 of  6 7.263 1.735
7 50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD Yamaha RDLC 250 1:31.054  5 of  5 7.982 .719
8 134 Eoin THUS Yamaha RDLC 250 1:31.690  5 of  5 8.618 .636
9 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RD 250 1:32.610  4 of  5 9.538 .920
10 5a Andy BEDFORD / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:32.846  3 of  5 9.774 .236
11 60 Mark GRAY / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:33.501  2 of  5 10.429 .655
12 53 Robin WILLIAMS / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 250 1:33.742  3 of  5 10.670 .241
13 6 Glen WALCH Yamaha YZ 250 1:36.946  4 of  5 13.874 3.204
14 18 Clinton MITCHELL / Numbskull Racing Yamaha RD 250 1:45.842  4 of  5 22.770 8.896
15 741 Sam STEWART Yamaha RD 250 2:02.628  2 of  4 39.556 16.786

Not enough laps
 NC 75 Kevin YOUNGSON Yamaha RDLC 250 .000  0 of  0 -

1:23.072

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 09:28:39
Event: Q03 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
5 Neale WEDDALL 1:26.894 1:24.808 1:24.903
5a Andy BEDFORD 1:41.796 1:34.726 1:32.846 1:33.355 1:33.921
6 Glen WALCH 1:49.370 1:39.114 1:37.074 1:36.946 1:38.306
18 Clinton MITCHELL 1:56.459 1:50.339 1:46.430 1:45.842 1:46.510
27 Lech BUDNIAK 1:37.765 1:32.113 1:30.424 1:32.929 1:30.335 1:30.569
50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 1:44.313 1:31.612 1:31.333 1:31.497 1:31.054
53 Robin WILLIAMS 1:42.091 1:34.740 1:33.742 1:34.142 1:34.461
60 Mark GRAY 1:38.031 1:33.501 1:34.118 1:35.080 1:33.573
67 Brett METCALF 1:27.691 1:26.418 1:25.217 1:23.705 1:23.072 1:24.482
82 Andy PITMAN 1:26.700 1:25.475 1:25.019
85 Ben SHAW 1:24.825 1:23.121 1:24.357 1:25.110 1:25.732
99 Andrew BANNERMAN 1:47.272 1:34.233 1:33.973 1:32.610 1:32.635
134 Eoin THUS 1:42.617 1:33.763 1:32.845 1:32.441 1:31.690
429 Sean KELLY 1:32.333 1:28.799 1:29.042 1:28.709 1:28.600 1:28.766
741 Sam STEWART 2:06.124 2:02.628 2:02.714 2:07.106

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 250cc
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 09:28:39
Event: Q03 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.7C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:54

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:26.830 85 Ben SHAW Yamaha RDLC 250 1:24.825 1
2:49.951 85 Ben SHAW Yamaha RDLC 250 1:23.121 2
7:10.110 67 Brett METCALF Yamaha RDLC 250 1:23.072 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


